		Rochester Hills Master			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
HILLS	N						
		File Num	ber: 2021-0215				
File ID:	2021-0215	Туре:	Administration	Status:	Consent Ag	enda	
Version:	1	Reference:	2021-0215	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Me		
				File Created Date :	05/27/2021		
File Name:	Request for Adoption of Resolution Authorizing theFinal AParks & Natural Resources Director to be the Agentfor the City of Rochester Hills for Oakland County'sWest Nile Virus Fund Program			Final Action:			
Title label:				tural Resources Director 's West Nile Virus Fund	to		
Notes:							
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	060721 Agenda Su	mmary.pdf		Enactment Number:			
Contact:				Hearing Date:			
Drafter:				Effective Date:			
Related Files:							
story of Legis	ative File						
er- Acting Body:	Dat	te: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:	

## Text of Legislative File 2021-0215

Title

Request for Adoption of Resolution Authorizing the Parks & Natural Resources Director to be the Agent for the City of Rochester Hills for Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program

Body

**Whereas**, upon the recommendation of the Oakland County Executive, the Oakland County Board of Commissioners has established a West Nile Virus Fund Program to assist Oakland County cities, villages, and townships in addressing mosquito control activities; and

**Whereas**, Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program authorizes Oakland County cities, villages, and townships to apply for reimbursement of eligible expenses incurred in connection with personal mosquito protection measures/activity, mosquito habitat eradication, mosquito larviciding, or focused adult mosquito insecticide spraying in designated community green areas; and

**Whereas**, the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, has or will incur expenses in connection with mosquito control activities believed to be eligible for reimbursement under Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program;

*Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved* that the City Council of Rochester Hills authorizes and directs its Parks & Natural Resources Director, as agent for the City of Rochester Hills, to request reimbursement of eligible mosquito control activity under Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program.